Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernard L. Gladieux Jr.	01/30/1997

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PRESSURE POSITIVE COMPANY	
Street Address:	128 Oberholtzer Road	
City:	Gilbertsville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19525	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D377100

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: mgarton@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Conrad J. Clark

Total Attachments: 1

source=11021-7 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0756

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, BERNARD L. GLADIEUX, JR., am the named inventor on Design Patent No. DES 377,100 issued on December 31, 1996 for MASSAGE DEVICE.

WHEREAS, THE PRESSURE POSITIVE COMPANY, of Gilbertsville, Pennsylvania, a corporation of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention. and in and to the Design Patent No. DES 377,100.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the Sum of One Dollar, to me in hand paid as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the said BERNARD I. GLADIEUX, JR., have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell assign and transfer onto the said THE PRESSURE POSITIVE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in and to the said Patent No. Des 377, 100 and in and to any or all Patents of the United States which are or may hereafter be granted therefor, as well also of all foreign countries in which the said THE PRESSURE POSITIVE COMPANY, may desire to file applications for Patent; said right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said THE PRESSURE POSITIVE COMPANY for its own use and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which said Letters of Patent has or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30th day of January

1997.

BERNARD L. GLADIEUX, JR.